Southeast Mo. St. (8-11,3-3 OVC) -vs- Eastern lll. (2-16,0-5 OVC)
01/22/22 at Lantz Arena, Charleston, IL

Date: 01/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

e 33 o Southeast Mo. St. 51 36 87

Site: Lantz Arena, Charleston, IL Eastern Ill. 32 26 58

Referees: Chris Koopman, Michael Ingram, Brett Miles

Southeast Mo. St. 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Branson,Dylan * 17 6-9 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 0 0 0 15

10 Patterson,Manny * 17 5-7 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 1 0 0 1 0o 11

01 Russell,Phillip * 26 3-4 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 3 8 3 0 1 9

03 Reed, Jr.,Eric * 20 3-10 1-6 2-2 3-3 6 3 5 3 0 1 9

25 Russell,Nygal * 18 3-6 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 0 7

05 Harris,Chris 19 5-11 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 0 14

21 Akenten,Nana 27 4-11 3-10 1-2 0-6 6 1 2 0 2 1 12

11 Nicholas,DQ 23 2-4 2-3 2-6 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 2 8

13 Long,Parker 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

02 Thompson,Chase 23 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 2 0 2 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-63 15-35 10-16 14-28 42 22 27 12 4 8 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-36 50.00 % 10-22 45.45% 5-6 83.33%

Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 5-13 38.46 % 5-10 50.00 %

Total 31-63 49.2 % 15-35 42.9% 10-16 62.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Akenten,Nana Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 O

Eastern lll. 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25  Luers,Dan * 38 5-6 3-3 1-3 0-3 3 3 1 2 (0] 3 14

03 Clements,Kejuan * 32 5-13 0-3 4-7 0-2 2 4 7 4 0 1 14

05 Bizimana,Paul * 25 4-9 1-3 1-1 1-5 6 2 0 2 1 0 10

01 Charles,Kashawn * 27 2-7 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 7

23  Rufino Bolis,Rodolfo * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 2 0 0 0

04 Lane,CJ 21 0-3 0-1 6-7 1-1 2 2 0 3 (0] 2 6

12  Schnyders,Micah 26 2-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 (0] 0 5

20 Friday IV,Sammy 22 1-6 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-50 6-16 14-21 6-21 27 19 10 17 1 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-22 40.91 % 4-8 50.00 % 10-14 71.43 %

Second Half 10-28 35.71 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 19-50 38.0 % 6-16 37.5% 14-21 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22
Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeast Mo. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern lIl.
GOOD 3PTR by BRANSON,DYLAN 19:47 3-0 V3
ASSIST by REED, JR.,ERIC -

19:10 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,NYGAL -
MISS LAYUP by REED, JR.,ERIC(in the paint) 19:03

19:03 BLOCK by BIZIMANA,PAUL
REBOUND OFF by REED, JR.,ERIC --
MISS 3PTR by REED, JR.,ERIC 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

FOUL by PATTERSON,MANNY 18:23

18:23 FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

18:23 TURNOVER by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
MISS 3PTR by REED, JR.,ERIC 18:12

== REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
18:03 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
== ASSIST by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

MISS 3PTR by REED, JR.,ERIC 17:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
17:30 SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
17:30 SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,NYGAL(in the paint) 17:29 5-3 V2
ASSIST by BRANSON,DYLAN ==
17:09 TURNOVER by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
STEAL by REED, JR.,ERIC 17:09

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,NYGAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:03 7-3 V 4
ASSIST by BRANSON,DYLAN --
16:47 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(iIn the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,NYGAL(in the paint) 16:31

REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,NYGAL -

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,PHILLIP(in the paint) 16:24 95 V4

ASSIST by RUSSELL,NYGAL -

FOUL by BRANSON,DYLAN 16:06
16:06 SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL
16:06 SUB IN by LANE,CJ

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MANNY 16:06

SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHASE 16:06

FOUL by RUSSELL,NYGAL 15:47

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47

15:47 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by LANE,CJ
15:47 9-7 V2 GOOD FT by LANE,CJ
15:47 9-8 V1 GOOD FT by LANE,CJ

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,NYGAL 15:30
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,NYGAL -
GOOD 3PTR by BRANSON,DYLAN 15:25 12-8 V4

ASSIST by REED, JR.,ERIC -
15:03 12-10 V2 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,KASHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by BRANSON,DYLAN(in the paint) 14:49 14-10 V4

ASSIST by RUSSELL,PHILLIP =

14:19 TURNOVER by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
STEAL by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 14:19

GOOD LAYUP by BRANSON,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:14 16-10 V 6

ASSIST by RUSSELL,PHILLIP =

FOUL by RUSSELL,NYGAL 13:49
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,NYGAL 13:49
SUB IN by AKENTEN,NANA 13:49
13:28 MISS LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint)

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:27 TURNOVER by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by BRANSON,DYLAN 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

12:52 MISS LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint)
BLOCK by AKENTEN,NANA 12:52
REBOUND DEF by AKENTEN,NANA --
FOUL by REED, JR.,ERIC 12:45
TURNOVER by REED, JR.,ERIC 12:45
12:45 SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
12:45 SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHASE 12:45
SUB IN by PATTERSON,MANNY 12:45
12:45 SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
12:45 SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL
12:26 MISS LAYUP by SCHNYDERS,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,PHILLIP =
GOOD LAYUP by BRANSON,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:20 18-10 V8
ASSIST by RUSSELL,PHILLIP =

12:00 MISS LAYUP by LANE,CJ(in the paint)
BLOCK by AKENTEN,NANA 12:00
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,PHILLIP -
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 11:54
11:54 STEAL by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
11:48 MISS LAYUP by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
11:45 18-12 V6 GOOD LAYUP by SCHNYDERS,MICAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REED, JR.,ERIC 11:37
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MANNY =
MISS 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA 11:30
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,PHILLIP =
MISS 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA 11:15
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MANNY =
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,PHILLIP(in the paint) 11:07
= REBOUND DEF by BIZIMANA,PAUL
FOUL by BRANSON,DYLAN 11:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:05
11:05 SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
11:05 SUB OUT by LANE,CJ
11:05 SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN
11:05 SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB OUT by REED, JR.,ERIC 11:05
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MANNY 11:05
SUB OUT by BRANSON,DYLAN 11:05
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHASE 11:05
SUB IN by HARRIS,CHRIS 11:05
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,DQ 11:05
10:55 18-15 V3 GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN
= ASSIST by LUERS,DAN
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,CHASE(in the paint) 10:28
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHASE =
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,CHASE 10:26
10:26 SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL
10:26 SUB IN by FRIDAY 1V,SAMMY
10:15 FOUL by CHARLES,KASHAWN
10:15 TURNOVER by CHARLES,KASHAWN
MISS 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA 10:02
- REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
09:39 MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by AKENTEN,NANA -
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS 09:24 21-15 V6
ASSIST by AKENTEN,NANA -
FOUL by NICHOLAS,DQ 08:47

08:47 MISS FT by LUERS,DAN



REBOUND DEF by AKENTEN,NANA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS
ASSIST by RUSSELL,PHILLIP
FOUL by RUSSELL,PHILLIP
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHASE
SUB IN by PATTERSON,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MANNY

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,MANNY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA
ASSIST by RUSSELL,PHILLIP
FOUL TECH by AKENTEN,NANA

SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,DQ
SUB IN by REED, JR.,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by REED, JR.,ERIC

GOOD FT by AKENTEN,NANA
MISS FT by AKENTEN,NANA

REBOUND OFF by REED, JR.,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by REED, JR.,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by REED, JR.,ERIC

GOOD FT by REED, JR.,ERIC
GOOD FT by REED, JR.,ERIC

08:39
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:22
08:03
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:23
07:23
07:12
06:54

06:47

06:29

06:16
06:12
06:12
06:12
05:56
05:48
05:48
05:43
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:25
05:25
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:20
05:20
05:17
05:17
05:17

24-15 V9

24-17 V7
27-17 V10

29-17 V12

29-20 V9

32-20 V12

32-21 V11

33-21 V12

34-21 V13
35-21 V14

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

SUB OUT by LUERS,DAN

SUB IN by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

SUB IN by LANE,CJ

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
SUB IN by LUERS,DAN

MISS LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

MISS FT by LANE,CJ(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LANE,CJ(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
REBOUND OFF by LANE,CJ

MISS 3PTR by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

SUB IN by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL

FOUL by LANE,CJ

SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

FOUL by LANE,CJ

FOUL by LUERS,DAN



SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MANNY
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHASE
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,PHILLIP

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,PHILLIP
FOUL by REED, JR.,ERIC
TURNOVER by REED, JR.,ERIC
SUB OUT by REED, JR.,ERIC

SUB IN by NICHOLAS,DQ

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,DQ
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLAS,DQ
ASSIST by THOMPSON,CHASE

STEAL by AKENTEN,NANA
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS

FOUL by RUSSELL,PHILLIP
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,PHILLIP
SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL

GOOD 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA
ASSIST by NICHOLAS,DQ

FOUL by HARRIS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHASE
SUB IN by PATTERSON,MANNY

MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,MANNY (in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MANNY

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,MANNY(in the paint)
FOUL by NICHOLAS,DQ

GOOD 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA
ASSIST by RUSSELL,NYGAL
FOUL by RUSSELL,NYGAL

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,NYGAL
SUB IN by LONG,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA

STEAL by LONG,PARKER

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MANNY

SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHASE

GOOD FT by LONG,PARKER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LONG,PARKER(fastbreak)

04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:43
04:43
04:36
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:14

03:58
03:46
03:46
03:40
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:05
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:32
02:29
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
01:54
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:10
01:03
01:03
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59

38-21

38-22
38-23

41-23

41-25

41-26

43-26

43-27
46-27

46-28

46-29

V 17

V 16
V 15

V 18

V 16

V 15

V17

V 16
V 19

V 18

V 17

00:59 47-29 V18
00:59 48-29 V19

FOUL by BIZIMANA,PAUL
TURNOVER by BIZIMANA,PAUL

STEAL by LUERS,DAN
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN

MISS 3PTR by BIZIMANA,PAUL

TURNOVER by LANE,CJ

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KASHAWN

GOOD FT by LANE,CJ
GOOD FT by LANE,CJ
SUB OUT by LANE,CJ
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

GOOD JUMPER by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

MISS FT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL
SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

GOOD FT by CHARLES,KASHAWN

GOOD FT by CHARLES,KASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
TURNOVER by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

FOUL by LUERS,DAN
SUB OUT by LUERS,DAN
SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL



REBOUND DEF by AKENTEN,NANA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS
ASSIST by AKENTEN,NANA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS

51-29

51-32

V 22

V 19

MISS LAYUP by BIZIMANA,PAUL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeast Mo. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern lll.
20:00 SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
20:00 SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
20:00 SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
20:00 SUB IN by LUERS,DAN
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHASE 20:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHRIS 20:00
SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,DQ 20:00
SUB OUT by LONG,PARKER 20:00
SUB OUT by AKENTEN,NANA 20:00
SUB IN by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 20:00
SUB IN by REED, JR.,ERIC 20:00
SUB IN by PATTERSON,MANNY 20:00
SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL 20:00
SUB IN by BRANSON,DYLAN 20:00
19:35 51-34 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by LUERS,DAN
FOUL by REED, JR.,ERIC 19:21
TURNOVER by REED, JR.,ERIC 19:21
19:15 FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
19:15 TURNOVER by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
MISS 3PTR by BRANSON,DYLAN 19:02
- REBOUND DEF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
18:54 51-36 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BIZIMANA,PAUL (fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by CHARLES,KASHAWN
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,MANNY(in the paint) 18:40
REBOUND OFF by BRANSON,DYLAN -
18:38 FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
18:38 SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
18:38 SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by REED, JR.,ERIC(in the paint) 18:37 53-36 V 17
ASSIST by BRANSON,DYLAN -
18:07 MISS 3PTR by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by BRANSON,DYLAN -
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,NYGAL (fastbreak) 17:59 56-36 V 20
ASSIST by REED, JR.,ERIC -
17:28 MISS JUMPER by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,NYGAL -
17:17 FOUL by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
17:17 SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL
17:17 SUB IN by LANE,CJ
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,MANNY (in the paint) 17:05 58-36 V 22
ASSIST by REED, JR.,ERIC -
16:46 FOUL by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
16:46 TURNOVER by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
16:27 FOUL by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,MANNY (in the paint) 16:15 60-36 V 24
ASSIST by RUSSELL,PHILLIP -
15:48 MISS LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint)
BLOCK by PATTERSON,MANNY 15:48

REBOUND DEF by BRANSON,DYLAN



GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 15:38 63-36 V 27
ASSIST by REED, JR.,ERIC --

15:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:26 SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
15:26 SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MANNY 15:26
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHASE 15:26
FOUL by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 15:20
15:20 63-37 V 26 GOOD FT by LUERS,DAN
15:20 MISS FT by LUERS,DAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRANSON,DYLAN 15:08 66-37 V 29
ASSIST by RUSSELL,PHILLIP --
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 14:54
SUB OUT by REED, JR.,ERIC 14:54
SUB IN by HARRIS,CHRIS 14:54
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,DQ 14:54
14:44 TURNOVER by LANE,CJ
STEAL by THOMPSON,CHASE 14:44
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLAS,DQ 14:35
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,CHASE --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHRIS 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
14:13 FOUL by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
14:13 TURNOVER by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
14:13 SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
14:13 SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,CHASE 13:54
13:54 STEAL by LANE,CJ
13:48 MISS 3PTR by LANE,CJ
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHRIS --
13:38 FOUL by LUERS,DAN
MISS FT by NICHOLAS,DQ 13:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:37 SUB OUT by LANE,CJ
13:37 SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,NYGAL 13:37
SUB IN by AKENTEN,NANA 13:37
GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,DQ 13:37 67-37 V 30
13:09 MISS JUMPER by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,DQ --
MISS JUMPER by BRANSON,DYLAN 12:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
FOUL by BRANSON,DYLAN 12:41
SUB OUT by BRANSON,DYLAN 12:41
SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL 12:41
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CHASE 12:41
SUB IN by PATTERSON,MANNY 12:41

12:35 67-40 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
-- ASSIST by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

TURNOVER by NICHOLAS,DQ 12:28

12:28 STEAL by LUERS,DAN

12:24 MISS LAYUP by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by HARRIS,CHRIS 12:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,NYGAL 12:24
SUB IN by LONG,PARKER 12:24
FOUL by NICHOLAS,DQ 12:16

12:16 MISS FT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:16 67-41 V 26 GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,MANNY (in the paint) 11:53 69-41 V28



ASSIST by LONG,PARKER

STEAL by NICHOLAS,DQ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by NICHOLAS,DQ(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NICHOLAS,DQ(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,MANNY
MISS 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,DQ
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,MANNY

MISS FT by PATTERSON,MANNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,MANNY
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MANNY
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CHASE

TURNOVER by NICHOLAS,DQ

SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,DQ

SUB IN by RUSSELL,PHILLIP

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUSSELL,PHILLIP

SUB OUT by LONG,PARKER
SUB IN by REED, JR.,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REED, JR.,ERIC

FOUL by HARRIS,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by AKENTEN,NANA
SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL
SUB IN by BRANSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BRANSON,DYLAN

70-41

70-43

70-45

72-45

72-47

V 29

Vv 27

VvV 25

Vv 27

VvV 25

TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY 1V,SAMMY
MISS JUMPER by BIZIMANA,PAUL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
MISS JUMPER by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL

SUB IN by LANE,CJ

MISS LAYUP by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LUERS,DAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

SUB OUT by SCHNYDERS,MICAH
SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(in the paint)

STEAL by LUERS,DAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL

TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

SUB IN by SCHNYDERS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by BIZIMANA,PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by LUERS,DAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by CHARLES,KASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KASHAWN

MISS LAYUP by BIZIMANA,PAUL(in the paint)



TURNOVER by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 07:26
07:26 STEAL by CHARLES,KASHAWN
07:21 MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,KASHAWN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BIZIMANA,PAUL
07:18 72-49 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by BIZIMANA,PAUL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:18
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 07:18
SUB OUT by REED, JR.,ERIC 07:18
SUB OUT by BRANSON,DYLAN 07:18
SUB IN by HARRIS,CHRIS 07:18
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,DQ 07:18
SUB IN by AKENTEN,NANA 07:18
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLAS,DQ 06:53 75-49 V 26
ASSIST by THOMPSON,CHASE -

06:37 MISS JUMPER by SCHNYDERS,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,DQ -
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:29

- REBOUND DEF by LANE,CJ

FOUL by HARRIS,CHRIS 06:15
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHRIS 06:15
SUB IN by REED, JR.,ERIC 06:15

06:08 MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by REED, JR.,ERIC =
GOOD JUMPER by AKENTEN,NANA(in the paint) 05:58 77-49 V 28

05:27 TURNOVER by CHARLES,KASHAWN
STEAL by THOMPSON,CHASE 05:27

GOOD LAYUP by REED, JR.,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:23 79-49 V 30
ASSIST by THOMPSON,CHASE --

05:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:18 SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN
05:18 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,NYGAL 05:18
SUB IN by LONG,PARKER 05:18
05:10 MISS 3PTR by BIZIMANA,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by AKENTEN,NANA --
TURNOVER by LONG,PARKER 04:43
04:43 STEAL by LANE,CJ
FOUL by THOMPSON,CHASE 04:40
04:40 79-50 V 29 GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(fastbreak)
04:40 MISS FT by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by AKENTEN,NANA --
MISS 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA 04:29

= REBOUND DEF by BIZIMANA,PAUL
04:03 MISS LAYUP by LANE,CJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED, JR.,ERIC =
GOOD 3PTR by REED, JR.,ERIC 03:48 82-50 V 32
ASSIST by NICHOLAS,DQ =

03:26 TURNOVER by LANE,CJ
STEAL by NICHOLAS,DQ 03:26
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,DQ(in the paint) 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
03:01 82-52 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by BIZIMANA,PAUL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

FOUL by THOMPSON,CHASE 03:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:01
03:01 SUB OUT by LANE,CJ
03:01 SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
SUB OUT by REED, JR.,ERIC 03:01
SUB IN by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 03:01
03:01 82-53 V29 GOOD FT by BIZIMANA,PAUL
02:46 FOUL by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,PHILLIP 02:46 83-53 V 30



GOOD FT by RUSSELL,PHILLIP

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by AKENTEN,NANA

GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,PHILLIP(in the paint)
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,PHILLIP
SUB IN by RUSSELL,NYGAL

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,DQ
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,NYGAL

GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,DQ
MISS FT by NICHOLAS,DQ
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MISS 3PTR by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
GOOD 3PTR by BIZIMANA,PAUL
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

MISS 3PTR by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

REBOUND DEF by BIZIMANA,PAUL

GOOD LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,KEJUAN

FOUL by BIZIMANA,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by BIZIMANA,PAUL
TURNOVER by BIZIMANA,PAUL



